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EGA
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EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2025 - JUNIOR

COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

DATE EVENT

FEBRUARY
Under-16 => Boys 28.0 / Girls 36.0
7-9 N. Severis Cyprus Junior Open Secret Valley Golf Resort Cyprus & Under-18 => Boys 18.0 / Girls
28.0
MARCH
Contado De Alhama Golf
12-14 Srixon Winter Open Spain Men 3,0 Women 6,0
Resort
APRIL
French International Boys' and Girls' U14
3-5 Golf de Chantilly France
Championship - Alexis Godillot Challenge
1. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by
5-6 Golfpark Metzenhof Austria
Bernd Wiesberger
9-11 Scottish Girls' Open Championship Arbroath Links Scotland 14.4
9-11 Scottish Boys' Open Championship West Kilbride Golf Club Scotland 7.4
For under 16 = 27 for boys and 36
13-16 MALTA JUNIOR OPEN ROYAL MALTA GOLF CLUB Malta for girls. For other categories 18 for
boys and 27 for girls.
18-36 depending on age and
13-16 MALTA JUNIOR OPEN 2025 Marsa Malta
gender
French International Lady Juniors' U21 Saint-Cloud Golf Club (Paris
17-21 France 4,4
Championship - Esmond Trophy area)
French International Boys' U18
17-21 Le Prieuré (Paris Area) France 4.4
Championship - Michel Carlhian Trophy
23-25 Irish Boys' Amateur Open Championship Cork Ireland 4.0



MAY

15-17

16-18

23-25

30-1

30-1

JUNE

17-19

17-19

20-22

20-22

25-27

27-28

30-2

JuLy

2. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by
Bernd Wiesberger

German International Amateur
Championship - Boys and Girls / 1. German

International Youth Challenge

Irish Girls Amateur Open Championship

Polish Junior Match Play Championship

Welsh Open Youths Championship

3. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by
Bernd Wiesberger

Latvian Junior Open Championship

ANNIKA Invitational Europe (Girls)

4. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by

Bernd Wiesberger

Slovak Junior Championship

Finnish International Junior Championship
U14/U16 for Mikko llonen Trophies

Junior Vagliano Trophy

Lithuanian Junior Open Championship

GC St. Veit Langsee

Golf Club Bad Saarow / FALDO
Course Berlin & Arnold Palmer

Course

Corrstown

Krakéw Valley G&CC

Llandudno (Maesdu)

GC Gut Freiberg

0zo Golf club

Bokskogen GC

Golf Resort Kremstal

Welten Bac

Keimola Golf Club

Royal Hague Golf & Country
Club

European Center Golf Club,

Vilnius

COUNTRY

Austria

Germany

Ireland

Poland

Wales

Austria

Latvia

Sweden

Austria

Slovakia

Finland

Netherlands

Lithuania

HCP LIMIT

0,0

12.0

6.0

U10- 54.0 (fairway tees or Par3
course), U12-45.0, U14-36.0, U16-
27.0,U18-18.0

4.4

Boys U18, U16 - 7, Girls U18, U16 -
10, Boys U14 - 15, Girls U14 - 15,
Categories U12 - 36

Boys 14/ Girls 18

54



3-5

5-7

8-10

8-12

8-12

8-12

15-17

16-19

17-19

17-19

18-20

21-24

22-24

22-25

23-25

24-26

EVENT

Belgian International Girls' & Boys' (U14)
Championship - Albert Vermeiren Trophy

5. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour - International

powered by Bernd Wiesberger

Scottish Boys' U16 Open Championship

Scottish Girls' U16 Open Championship

European Boys' Team Championship,

Division 2

European Boys' Team Championship (Jean-
Louis Dupont Trophy)

European Girls' Team Championship

English Boys' (U16) Open Amateur Stroke
Play Championship (McGregor Trophy)

OK Dutch Junior Open - Boys and Girls

Czech International Boys Championship

Czech International Girls Championship

Austrian Girls & Boys

Welsh Boys & Girls Championship

English Girls' Open Amateur Stroke Play
Championship

English Boys' (U18) Open Amateur Stroke
Play Championship (Carris Trophy)

Hanseatic International Youth Open /3.

German International Youth Challenge

European Young Masters

Royal Waterloo GC (La

Marache)

GC KitzbUheler Alpen
Westendorf

Peebles Golf Club

West Linton Golf Club

Zala Springs Golf Resort

Golf Resort Kaskada Brno

Slaley Hall

Radcliffe on Trent Golf Club

Golfclub Toxandria

GC Black Bridge/Prague

GC Black Bridge/Prague

Colony Club Gutenhof

Holyhead

Sherwood Forest Golf Club

Luffenham Heath Golf Club

Gut Kaden Golf

RCF La Boulie

COUNTRY

Belgium

Austria

Scotland

Scotland

Hungary

Czechia

England

England

Netherlands

Czechia

Czechia

Austria

Wales

England

England

Germany

France

HCP LIMIT

9.4/7.4

12.4

34.4

16

14

5.0

6.0

6.0

10.0

2.0



15th International Matchplay Trophy / 3.

26-29
German International Youth Challenge
2931 English Girls' (U16/U14) Open Amateur
Championship
Irish U14 & U16 Boys' Amateur Open
29-30
Championship
AUGUST
4-6 Polish Junior U19 & U25 Championship
s English Boys' (U14) Open Amateur Stroke
Play Championship (Reid Trophy)
s Bavarian Youth Open / 4. German
International Youth Challenge
5-7 Estonian Junior Open
6-8 Hungarian Junior Open Championship
8.10 Serbian International Junior Championship
(Girls' & Boys' U21)
11-12 Scottish U14 Open Championship
11-16 R&A Girls Amateur Championship
11-16 R&A Boys Amateur Championship
22-23  Jacques Léglise Trophy
26-28 6th Junior Bulgarian Open Championship
2830 REPLY Italian Intl Boys (U16) Championship
(Teodoro Soldati Trophy)
Italian Girls' (U18) International
28-30

Championship

Golfclub Reischenhof

Old Fold Manor Golf Club

Ballinasloe

Modry Las Golf Resort

Fulford Golf Club

Golfclub Worthsee

TBC

Pannonia Golf & Country Club

GC Ada, Belgrade

Crieff Golf Club

Conwy

County Louth

Royal Golf Club of Belgium

Pravets Golf Club

Biella GC

G.C. Villa Condulmer

COUNTRY

Germany

England

Ireland

Poland

England

Germany

Estonia

Hungary

Serbia

Scotland

Wales

Ireland

Belgium

Bulgaria

Italy

Italy

HCP LIMIT

13.0

18.0 & 14.0 - Lowest at close of

entries

8.0

28/36

TBA

34.4

24

1.4

16

4,4



DATE EVENT COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

SEPTEMBER

6. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by
12-14 GC Zell am See Kaprun Austria

Bernd Wiesberger

16-18 The Amundi Evian Juniors Cup Evian Resort France

26-28 Croatia Junior Open Championship Riverside Golf Zagreb Croatia 18
DECEMBER
s 1st Portuguese International U14 Quinta do Vale, VR Santo Portugal 18

Championship Antonio, Algarve



