

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2025 - JUNIOR

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT		
FEBR	FEBRUARY					
7-9	N. Severis Cyprus Junior Open	Secret Valley Golf Resort	Cyprus	Under-16 => Boys 28.0 / Girls 36.0 & Under-18 => Boys 18.0 / Girls 28.0		
MAR	MARCH					
12-14	Srixon Winter Open	Contado De Alhama Golf Resort	Spain	Men 3,0 Women 6,0		
APRII	<u>L</u>					
3-5	French International Boys' and Girls' U14 Championship - Alexis Godillot Challenge	Golf de Chantilly	France			
5-6	Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by Bernd Wiesberger	Golfpark Metzenhof	Austria			
9-11	Scottish Girls' Open Championship	Arbroath Links	Scotland	14.4		
9-11	Scottish Boys' Open Championship	West Kilbride Golf Club	Scotland	7.4		
13-16	MALTA JUNIOR OPEN	ROYAL MALTA GOLF CLUB	Malta	For under 16 = 27 for boys and 36 for girls. For other categories 18 for boys and 27 for girls.		
13-16	MALTA JUNIOR OPEN 2025	Marsa	Malta	18-36 depending on age and gender		
17-21	French International Lady Juniors' U21 Championship - Esmond Trophy	Saint-Cloud Golf Club (Paris area)	France	4,4		
17-21	French International Boys' U18 Championship - Michel Carlhian Trophy	Le Prieuré (Paris Area)	France	4.4		
23-25	Irish Boys' Amateur Open Championship	Cork	Ireland	4.0		

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT		
MAY						
2-4	Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by Bernd Wiesberger	GC St. Veit Längsee	Austria			
15-17	German International Amateur Championship - Boys and Girls / 1. German International Youth Challenge	Golf Club Bad Saarow / FALDO Course Berlin & Arnold Palmer Course	Germany	0,0		
16-18	Irish Girls Amateur Open Championship	Corrstown	Ireland	12.0		
23-25	Polish Junior Match Play Championship	Kraków Valley G&CC	Poland			
30-1	Welsh Open Youths Championship	Llandudno (Maesdu)	Wales	6.0		
30-1	3. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by Bernd Wiesberger	GC Gut Freiberg	Austria			
JUNE	JUNE					
17-19	Latvian Junior Open Championship	Ozo Golf club	Latvia	U10- 54.0 (fairway tees or Par3 course), U12-45.0, U14-36.0, U16-27.0, U18-18.0		
17-19	ANNIKA Invitational Europe (Girls)	Bokskogen GC	Sweden	4.4		
20-22	Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by Bernd Wiesberger	Golf Resort Kremstal	Austria			
20-22	Slovak Junior Championship	Welten Báč	Slovakia	Boys U18, U16 - 7, Girls U18, U16 - 10, Boys U14 - 15, Girls U14 - 15, Categories U12 - 36		
25-27	Finnish International Junior Championship U14/U16 for Mikko Ilonen Trophies	Keimola Golf Club	Finland	Boys 14 / Girls 18		
27-28	Junior Vagliano Trophy	Royal Hague Golf & Country Club	Netherlands			
30-2	Lithuanian Junior Open Championship	European Center Golf Club, Vilnius	Lithuania	54		
JULY						

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
3-5	Belgian International Girls' & Boys' (U14) Championship - Albert Vermeiren Trophy	Royal Waterloo GC (La Marache)	Belgium	9.4 / 7.4
5-7	5. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour - International powered by Bernd Wiesberger	GC Kitzbüheler Alpen Westendorf	Austria	
8-10	Scottish Boys' U16 Open Championship	Peebles Golf Club	Scotland	12.4
8-10	Scottish Girls' U16 Open Championship	West Linton Golf Club	Scotland	34.4
8-12	European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2	Zala Springs Golf Resort	Hungary	16
8-12	European Boys' Team Championship (Jean- Louis Dupont Trophy)	Golf Resort Kaskada Brno	Czechia	9
8-12	European Girls' Team Championship	Slaley Hall	England	14
15-17	English Boys' (U16) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (McGregor Trophy)	Radcliffe on Trent Golf Club	England	5.0
16-19	OK Dutch Junior Open - Boys and Girls	Golfclub Toxandria	Netherlands	
17-19	Czech International Boys Championship	GC Black Bridge/Prague	Czechia	6.0
17-19	Czech International Girls Championship	GC Black Bridge/Prague	Czechia	6.0
18-20	Austrian Girls & Boys	Colony Club Gutenhof	Austria	
21-24	Welsh Boys & Girls Championship	Holyhead	Wales	
22-24	English Girls' Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship	Sherwood Forest Golf Club	England	10.0
22-25	English Boys' (U18) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Carris Trophy)	Luffenham Heath Golf Club	England	2.0
23-25	Hanseatic International Youth Open / 3. German International Youth Challenge	Gut Kaden Golf	Germany	
24-26	European Young Masters	RCF La Boulie	France	

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT	
26-29	15th International Matchplay Trophy / 3. German International Youth Challenge	Golfclub Reischenhof	Germany		
29-31	English Girls' (U16/U14) Open Amateur Championship	Old Fold Manor Golf Club	England	13.0	
29-30	Irish U14 & U16 Boys' Amateur Open Championship	Ballinasloe	Ireland	18.0 & 14.0 - Lowest at close of entries	
AUGUST					
4-6	Polish Junior U19 & U25 Championship	Modry Las Golf Resort	Poland		
5-7	English Boys' (U14) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Reid Trophy)	Fulford Golf Club	England	8.0	
5-7	Bavarian Youth Open / 4. German International Youth Challenge	Golfclub Wörthsee	Germany		
5-7	Estonian Junior Open	ТВС	Estonia	28 /36	
6-8	Hungarian Junior Open Championship	Pannonia Golf & Country Club	Hungary		
8-10	Serbian International Junior Championship (Girls' & Boys' U21)	GC Ada, Belgrade	Serbia	ТВА	
11-12	Scottish U14 Open Championship	Crieff Golf Club	Scotland	34.4	
11-16	R&A Girls Amateur Championship	Conwy	Wales	2.4	
11-16	R&A Boys Amateur Championship	County Louth	Ireland	1.4	
22-23	Jacques Léglise Trophy	Royal Golf Club of Belgium	Belgium		
26-28	6th Junior Bulgarian Open Championship	Pravets Golf Club	Bulgaria	16	
28-30	REPLY Italian Intl Boys (U16) Championship (Teodoro Soldati Trophy)	Biella GC	Italy	4,4	
28-30	Italian Girls' (U18) International Championship	G.C. Villa Condulmer	Italy	11,4	

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT	
SEPTEMBER					
12-14	6. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by Bernd Wiesberger	GC Zell am See Kaprun	Austria		
16-18	The Amundi Evian Juniors Cup	Evian Resort	France		
26-28	Croatia Junior Open Championship	Riverside Golf Zagreb	Croatia	18	
DECEMBER					
5-7	1st Portuguese International U14 Championship	Quinta do Vale, VR Santo Antonio, Algarve	Portugal	18	